Name of the Company : Britannia Industries Ltd.

Scrip Code : BSE : 500825 ; NSE : BRITANNIA ; NAME OF THE SCRIP : BRITANNIA ; CLASS OF SECURFI'Y EQUITY

Quarter Ended : 31st March, 2015
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(1) (a) t.sh

No. of
shareholders

Category

Code Category of shareholder

| I 1l

Total No. of shares

No. of shares
held in
dematerialised
form

Total shareholdmg asa
percentage of total no. of shares

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

Asa
percentage of
(A+B)

Vi

Asa
percentage of
(A+B+C)
Vil

Number
of shares
Vil

Asa
percentage of
total shares
held

(A) . |Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

Indian .
Individuals! Hindu Undivided Family -
Central Government/ State Government(s) - .-

(1
(a)
(b)

(c)
(d)

Bodies Corporate -
Financial Institutions/ Banks -

(e)| Any other (Specify) -

SUB TOTAL (4) (1) -

Foreign.

Individuals  (Non-Resident
Foreian Individuals)

Bodies Corporate 6
Institutions -

Any other (Specify) -

)
(a)

(b)
()
(d)

Individuals/ 1

-2,250

60,866,095
0.00
0.00

'2,250

60,886,095
0.00
0.00

0.00

50.75
0.00
0.00

0.00

50.75
0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL (A) (2)° 7

60,868,345

60,868,345

50.75

50.75

NA

Total Shareholding of Promoter and 7
Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)

60,868,345

60,868,345

50.75

50.75

NA

NA NA

Public shareholding
Institutions

Mutual Funds/ UTI

Financial Institutions/ Banks
Central Government/ State Government(s) 2

(B)

(1)
(a)
(b}
(c)

(@
(e)
(f)
(@
(h)

131

Venture Capital Funds : -

Insurance Companies : 9
Foreign Institutional Investors
Foreign Venture Capital Investors -
Any other (Specify) -

6,243,766
182472
23,877

4,569,068
22910271

6,242,506
187.122
23,677

4,568,568
22,910,271

5.21
0.16
0.02

3.81
19.10

521
0.16
0.02

381

19.10

Sub-Total (B) (1)

33,939,244

33,932,144

28.30

28.30

‘NA] -

Non-Institutions

Bodies Corporate

Individuals

(i) Individual sharehotders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs.1 lakh

(ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capilal in excess of Rs.1 lakh

2
(a)
(b)

1.098

51,512

37

(c)
(d)

Overseas Corporate Bodies -

Others - Trusts 12

4,442 132
16,300,801

4,349,238

26,055

4,416,862
13,472,310

2,962,563

26,056

3.71

13.59

3.63

0.00
0.02

3.7
13.59

3.63

0.00
0.02

Sub-Total (B) (2) 52,659

25,118,226

20,877,790

20.95

20.95

NA

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) +
(B)(2)

53,061

59,057,470

54,809,934

49.25

49.25

NA

Total (A) + (B) 53,068

119,925,815

115,678,279

100.00

100.00-

NA

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against )
which Depository Receipts have been -

issued

NA

1 Promoter and Promoter Group -

NA

Public E

NA

GRAND TOTAL (A) +(B) +(C) 53,068

119,925,815

115,678,279

100.00

100.00

NA NA

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
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(1}(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including sharas, warrants, convertible securitias) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"
i Tolal
SI. No. Name of the Shareholder Details of Shares held Encumbered shares Delails of Warranis Delails of convertble OIT :—h g
securiles (including
underlying shares
ing full
conversion of
warrants and
Asa% Asa % convertible
| securiies) as a %
e As a % of grand total ol (Namberot  |ERL L (o0 ied sha
NG, gf Shares grand total Number  |As a percentage| (A)+(B)+(C) of sub- Number of | number of |convertila (0000 capital =
held warranis held | warrants of |securllies
(AR(BH(C) clause 1(a) the same. |held ot lhe
class Ay
class
[0} (ny iy v V) VI =(V)/ (11110 (vin) (Vi) ) 53] (X1} (it
1 |Associaled Biscuits International Limited 53,804,500 44.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 - = » 44.95
2 Dowbiggin Enterprises Pte Ltd 1,392,510 116 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - . 1.16
3 Nacupa Enterprises Ple Ltd 1,392,510 1.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 - # = = 1.16
4 Spargo Entemprises Pte Ltd 1,392.510 1.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 = = % ¥ 1.16
5 Valletort Enterprises Pte Ltd 1,392,510 116 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 5 S A 1.16
6 Bannatyne Enlerprises Pte Ltd 1,391,555 116 0.00 0.00 0.00 - a - 1.16
7 Mr. Nusli Neville Wadia 2.250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - 0.00
TOTAL 60,860,345 50.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 . B 50.75
(tKe) () Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securitias)of parsons balonging to the category "Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares
Delais of warranis Details of convertible
securlies
1 sh
Shares as percentage of total (';:ud—m:ma
Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of shares held fiozolshaves {li Grand Lot !
(AYH(B)+(C) i FAR—. shares
statement at para(1)(a) above} Number of umber of Number of R assuming Tun'
warrants of
hetd xr::"cl;: he | cecuriies held |total warranis and
! ies) as
of the a % of diluled
same class |share capilal
e capil
1 Arisalg Partners (Asia) Pte Ltd A/c Arisaig India Fund Ltd. 6,452,404 548 . A - B 5.38
2 Life Insurance Corporation of India 2.277,787 1.0 1.90
3 Morgan Stanley Asia Singapore PTE 1,616,911 1.35 - - - = 1.35
4 General Insurance Corporation of India 1,301,125 1.08 = - s - 1.08
TOTAL 11,648,227 9.71 - T m 7 371
(1) (e} (il) Statement showing holding of securities (including sharas, warrants, converlible securities)of persons(together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public!' and holding more than 5%
of the total number of sharas of the Company.
Shares as parcentage of total —
Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in ; no. of shares {i.e.Grand Total Detalls of convertible [0 5"
BriND; Concert (PAC) with them Ruemsrol harss (AYB)*(C) indicated in Betilleoiwamant securities st
statement at para(1)(a) above} shares
assuming full
ion of
9% wrl warrants and
Asa % lolal RS e :x:i?slras
Number of |number of KariBe of fmpsr of a % of diluted
VATANS  fWANANS OIS |securities held |securiles | Share capital
of the
same class.
1 Arisaig Partners {(Asia) Pte Ltd Afc Arisaig India Fund Ltd. 6,452,404 5.38 = - - 5.38
TOTAL 6,452,404 5.38 =z - - 5_35]

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RAJESH ARORA
COMPANY SECRETARY




(1) (d) Statement showing details of locked in shares

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of locked-in Shares Locked-in shares as percentage

N.A.

TOTAL - 0.00

(1) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

No. of Shares | Shares underlying outstanding
sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, efc) L O”U“tgfar;’g:‘n% Dsza:hZr‘;f?fg‘gf:ﬂ‘j}?gl”°'
DRs (A)Y+(B)+(C) indicated in
N.A.
TOTAL - - 0.00

Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by "promoter/promoter group' are in
(i (b) excess of 1% of the total no.of shares

Type of outstanding No. of Shares | Shares underlying outstanding
Sr. No. . Name of the DR Holder DR (ADRS, GDRs, underlyufmg DRsasa perc.entage of total no.
SDRs, efc) outstanding of shares {i.e.Grand Total
! DRs (A)Y+(B)+(C) indicated in
N.A,
TOTAL - - 0.00

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RIAL
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COMPANY SECRETARY



