Name of	the Company: Britannia Industries: BSE: 500825; NSE: BRITANNIA; NAME	Ltd.	· DDITANNIA · CLASS	OF SECUPITY :	FOLUTY			
	ded : 31st March, 2015	OF THE SURIP	BRITANNIA , CLASS	OF SECURITY.	EQUIT			
					No. of partly paid-	As a % of total No. of partly paid-up		otal no. of shares
	-up shares omoter / Promoter group				up shares	shares _	the compan	у
eld by Pu							2.0	
otal					- 1			V . M.
utotoodin	g convertible securities				No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding securities	the compan	tal no. of share y, assuming full of the convertib
	omoter / Promoter group				-	-	-	or trie convertib
eld by Pul		West 2 1 Kg					1-0	1 160
otal		3 3 5 5	4-1-1-1-1			-	-	
arrants					No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants		tal no. of shares
eld by Pro	omoter / Promoter group				-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
eld by Pul	blic				-	-	-	
otal	up capital of the company assuming full	conversion of			-			
	nd convertible securities	Conversion of					3 - 3	
(1) (a)	Statement showing shareholding pattern					7.5	1719	
Category Code	Category of shareholder	No. of shareholders	Total No. of shares	No. of shares held in dematerialised		holding as a otal no. of shares	Shares pledged of otherwise encumbere	
				form	Asa	Asa	Number	As a
					percentage of (A+B)	percentage of (A+B+C)	of shares VIII	percentage total share
11	II	. 111	IV	V	VI	VII	227	held
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group						Assis a	
(1)	Indian							
(a) (b)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family Central Government/ State Government(s)							
(c)	Bodies Corporate				-		-	
(d) (e)	Financial Institutions/ Banks Any other (Specify)						1	
	SUB TOTAL (A) (1)		•		-		- 1 1	-
(2) (a)	Foreign Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	1	2,250	2,250	0.00	0.00		
	Bodies Corporate	6	60,866,095	60,866,095	50.75 0.00	50.75		
	Institutions Any other (Specify)		0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00		
,,,,	SUB TOTAL (A) (2)	7	60,868,345	60,868,345	50.75	50.75	NA	
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)	7	60,868,345	60,868,345	50.75	50.75	NA.	
(B)	Public shareholding Institutions							. A
(a)	Mutual Funds/ UTI	131	6,243,756	6,242,506	5.21	5.21		
	Financial Institutions/ Banks Central Government/ State Government(s)	17 2	192,472 23,677	187.122 23,677	0.16 0.02	0.16 0.02		
(d)	Venture Capital Funds				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
(e)	Insurance Companies	9	4,569,068	4,568,568	3.81	3.81		
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors Foreign Venture Capital Investors	243	22,910,271	22,910,271	19.10	19.10		
	Any other (Specify)				6			
	Sub-Total (B) (1)	402	33,939,244	33,932,144	28.30	28.30	NA	10 00
(2)	Non-Institutions Bodies Corporate	1,098	4,442,132	4,416,862	3.71	3.71		
(b)	Individuals	98 11						
	(i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs.1 lakh	51,512	16,300,801	13,472,310	13.59	13.59	•	13 T. 1
	(ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs.1 lakh	37	4,349,238	2,962,563	3.63	3.63		•
	Overseas Corporate Bodies				0.00			
(d)	Others - Trusts Sub-Total (B) (2)	52,659	26,055 25,118,226	26,055 20,877,790	0.02 20.95	0.02 20.95		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
							18.8	
	Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)	53,061	59,057,470	54,809,934	49.25	49.25	NA.	
	Total (A) + (B)	53,068	119,925,815	115,678,279	100.00	100.00		
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been							
1	issued Promoter and Promoter Group						NA NA	
2	Public Public	-		1.7	90 B 2 3 A 3 - 1		NA NA	
	GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C)	53,068	119,925,815	115,678,279	100.00	100.00		

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RAJESH ARORA COMPANY SECRETARY

(1) (b)	Statement showing holding of securities (including share	s, warrants, convertil	ole securities) of	persons belo	nging to the catego	ry "Promoter and Promo	ter Group"				
SI. No.	Name of the Shareholder Details of Shares held		ares held	Encumbered shares			Details of Warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of
		No. of Shares held	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number	As a percentage	As a % of grand total (A) +(B)+(C) of sub- clause 1(a)	Number of warrants held	warrants of		As a % total convertible securities of the same class	warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
(1)	(II)	(III)	(V)	(V)	VI) =(V) / (III)*10	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Associated Biscuits International Limited Dowbliggin Enterprises Pte Ltd Nacupa Enterprises Pte Ltd Spargo Enterprises Pte Ltd Valletort Enterprises Pte Ltd Valletort Enterprises Pte Ltd Mr. Nusir Neville Wadia	53,904,500 1,392,510 1,392,510 1,392,510 1,392,510 1,391,555 2,250	44.95 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00					44.95 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.16 0.00
	TOTAL	60,868,345	50.75	0.00	0.00	0.00					50.75

(1)(c) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities)of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

				Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Name of the Shareholder No. of shares held	Shares as percentage of total no. of shares {l.e.Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para(1)(a) above}	Number of warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	As a % total convertible securities of the same class	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted
1	Arisaig Partners (Asia) Pte Ltd A/c Arisaig India Fund Ltd.	6,452,404	5.38					5.38
2	Life Insurance Corporation of India	2,277,787	1.90				E 16.	1.90
3	Morgan Stanley Asia Singapore PTE	1,616,911	1.35		-			1.35
	General Insurance Corporation of India	1,301,125	1.08		-			1.08
	TOTAL	11,648,227	9.71			1.0		9.71

(1) (c) (ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the Company.

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them	Number of shares	Shares as percentage of total no. of shares (i.e.Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para(1)(a) above)	Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of
		21 2		Number of warrants	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	% w.r.t. total number of convertible securities of the same class	warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	Arisaig Partners (Asia) Pte Ltd A/c Arisaig India Fund Ltd.	6,452,404	5.38					5.38
	TOTAL	6,452,404	5.38			-	1. 10	5.38

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RAJESH ARORA COMPANY SECRETARY

(1) (d) Statement showing details of locked in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of locked-in Shares	Locked-in shares as percentage
		N.A.	
	TOTAL	The second second second	0.00

(II) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc)	No. of Oustanding DRs	No. of Shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total no. of shares {i.e.Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
		N.A.		
or 8 = 1	TOTAL	2 0 2 - 1	-	0.00

(II) (b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total no.of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc)	No. of Shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total no. of shares {i.e.Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
		N.A.	e en Aleby le	
	TOTAL		-	0.00

For BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

RAJESH ARORA COMPANY SECRETARY